# 505690685 09/25/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5737495

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
LUKE SLATTERY			08/23/2019	
TREVOR FOSTER			09/03/2019	
CRAIG BURTON			09/03/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	WILVER	REX PTY LTD		
Street Address:	25 HEA	25 HEALEY ROAD, DANDENONG SOUTH		
City:	VICTOF	VICTORIA		
State/Country:	AUSTR	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	3175	3175		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1		_	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		16413377		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:		816)421-5547		
		the e-mail address first; if that is ur	nsuccessful, it will be sent	
•	•	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	nt via US Mail.	
		3164746550		
		asullivan@shb.com	OK HARDY & BACON LLP	
		2555 GRAND BLVD		
		P PROSECUTION		
Address Line 4:	KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		41840.328115		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CLINTON G. NEWTON	CLINTON G. NEWTON	
SIGNATURE:		/CLINTON G. NEWTON/	/CLINTON G. NEWTON/	
DATE SIGNED:		09/25/2019		
Total Attachments: 3				
source=41840_328115	_Assignmer	nt#page1.tif		
source=41840_328115	_Assignmer	nt#page2.tif		
source=41840_328115	Assignmer	nt#page3 tif		

41840.328115

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Luke Slattery, of 116 James Street, New Farm, Queensland, in the Country of the Australia (4005), Trevor Foster, of 25 Healey Road, Dandenong South, Victoria, in the Country of Australia (3175) and Craig Burton, of 25 Healey Road, Dandenong South, Victoria, in the Country of Australia (3175) have invented certain new and useful improvements in a EXPANDABLE CONTAINER for which we made application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 16/413,377, filed May 15, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Wilverex Pty Ltd, a company duly organized under the laws of the Country of Australia, and having its principal place of business at 25 Healey Road, Dandenong South, Victoria, Australia (3175), is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Luke Slattery, Trevor Foster and Craig Burton have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Wilverex Pty Ltd, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-identified application; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter or heretofore be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter or heretofore be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed application; in, to and under any and all refiled splatent

4829-7242-7415 v1

Page 1 of 2

### PATENT REEL: 050488 FRAME: 0742

the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Wilverex Pty Ltd for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Luke Slatterv

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Witness 1: Ku Printed Name: Witness 2: Printed Name:

**Trevor** Foster

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Witness 1: \_\_\_\_\_ Printed Name:

Witness 2: \_\_\_\_\_ Printed Name:

Craig Burton

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Witness 1: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Printed Name:

Witness 2: \_\_\_\_\_ Printed Name:

4829-7242-7415 1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050488 FRAME: 0743 the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Wilverex Pty Ltd for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

#### Luke Slattery

Date: \_

Trevor Foster Date: 3/09/2019

Craig Burton Date: <u>3/9/19</u>

Witness 1: \_\_\_\_\_ Printed Name:

Witness 2: \_\_\_\_\_ Printed Name:

Witness 1: \_\_\_\_ Printed Name:

Witness 2: \_\_\_\_\_ Printed Name:

Witness 1: Printed Name: Witness 2: on McDandld. Printed Name:

4829-7242-7415 v1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050488 FRAME: 0744

**RECORDED: 09/25/2019**